
Erskine (10-16) -vs- King (Tenn.) (9-14)
3/13/2026 at King University

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Haynes (1-2)
Loss: Jared Guell (2-1)
Save: Jonathan Webster (3)
HBP: Nick Fraginals, Dylan Willis, Colin Goldsmith
PB: Noah Hill (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 132   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Erskine 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 9 14 3
King (Tenn.) 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 X 11 18 3

Erskine 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Potts cf 4 4 2 1 1 0 0
Mason McManus rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Pierce Radke 2b 5 1 2 1 1 2 1
Ricky Dober 3b 6 1 2 2 0 1 3
Danny Villafane ss 4 1 2 1 2 0 0
Jack Luthren 1b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
    Evan Rodriguez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Tabares dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Adrian Rolon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Platt ph 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
Carson Yates lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Noah Hill c 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Eric Santaguida p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Fraginals p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Wilford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleman Garner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Guell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson McMaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 14 9 9 8 16

2B: Drew Potts (1); Pierce Radke (1)
SH: Drew Potts (1)
SF: Carson Yates (1)
SB: Drew Potts (1); Mason McManus (1); Carson Yates (1)
HBP: Jack Luthren (2)
PO: Ricky Dober (1)
E: Pierce Radke (2); Ricky Dober (1)

King (Tenn.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Janney cf 6 1 1 0 0 2 3
Justin Smith dh 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
    Turner Stout ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Misael Garcia 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Jackson Medure 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kale Richardson lf 5 2 2 2 0 3 3
Tommy Regan 1b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Kenny Hirschfeld c 5 1 2 2 0 1 3
Mason Meinke rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Jacob Eargle rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Adrian Vidal ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jose Ruiz 2b 4 1 3 3 0 1 0
Ben Hale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Goldsmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Haynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 18 10 2 12 11

2B: Logan Janney (1); Kale Richardson (1); Tommy Regan (1);
Kenny Hirschfeld (1); Mason Meinke (1)
HR: Kale Richardson (1)
SH: Adrian Vidal (1)
SB: Jose Ruiz (1)
HBP: Jose Ruiz (1)
PO: Misael Garcia (1)
E: Misael Garcia (1); Adrian Vidal (1); Jose Ruiz (1)
DP: 1

Erskine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Santaguida 3.0 8 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 18 19 4 2 64
Nick Fraginals 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 9 11 2 1 38
Ethan Wilford 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Coleman Garner 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 14
Jared Guell (L, 2-1) 0.1 4 5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 18
Larson McMaster 0.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 10
Totals 18 11 7 2 12 2 0 1 0 43 47 7 4 153

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Hale 6.0 8 3 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 25 31 8 3 104
Dylan Willis 1.0 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 2 25
Colin Goldsmith 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 7
Connor Haynes (W, 1-2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Jonathan Webster (S, 3) 1.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 33
Totals 14 9 5 9 8 1 0 2 0 39 52 11 6 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Erskine - Top of 1st ERS KIN
Drew Potts reached first on an error by 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Mason McManus walked (3-2 SBBBKB); Drew Potts advanced to second. 0 0
Pierce Radke struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 0
Ricky Dober lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Danny Villafane singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Mason McManus advanced to second; Drew Potts scored,
unearned. 1 0
Jack Luthren walked (3-1 BSBBB); Danny Villafane advanced to second; Mason McManus advanced to third. 1 0
Andrew Tabares reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); Jack Luthren out at second 2b unassisted. 1 0

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st ERS KIN
Logan Janney doubled to center field (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Justin Smith grounded out to 2b (0-0); Logan Janney advanced to third. 1 0
Misael Garcia reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BBKKB); Logan Janney scored, unearned. 1 1
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 1
Tommy Regan singled to right field (0-0); Misael Garcia advanced to second. 1 1
Kenny Hirschfeld flied out to rf (0-1 S). 1 1

Erskine - Top of 2nd ERS KIN
Carson Yates singled to left field (0-1 S). 1 1
Carson Yates stole second. 1 1
Noah Hill singled to right field (3-2 FBFBFB); Carson Yates advanced to third. 1 1
Drew Potts grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, RBI (0-0); Noah Hill advanced to second; Carson Yates
scored. 2 1
Mason McManus fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Pierce Radke grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd ERS KIN
Mason Meinke flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 2 1
Adrian Vidal singled to center field (0-2 KF). 2 1
Jose Ruiz singled to right field (0-0); Adrian Vidal advanced to second. 2 1
Jose Ruiz advanced to second; Adrian Vidal advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Logan Janney reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Adrian Vidal out at home 3b unassisted. 2 1
Justin Smith singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Logan Janney advanced to third; Jose Ruiz scored. 2 2
Justin Smith advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2
Misael Garcia walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 2 2
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 2

Erskine - Top of 3rd ERS KIN
Ricky Dober singled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Ricky Dober out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 2
Danny Villafane walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 2
Jack Luthren singled down the rf line (0-0); Danny Villafane advanced to second. 2 2
Andrew Tabares struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 2 2
Carson Yates struck out looking (3-2 BBSSFBK). 2 2

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd ERS KIN
Tommy Regan doubled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Kenny Hirschfeld flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 2
Mason Meinke doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Tommy Regan scored. 2 3
Adrian Vidal flied out to cf (1-1 FB); Mason Meinke advanced to third. 2 3
Jose Ruiz singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Mason Meinke scored. 2 4
Logan Janney struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Erskine - Top of 4th ERS KIN
Noah Hill flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4
Drew Potts singled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Mason McManus struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); Drew Potts stole second. 2 4
Pierce Radke doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Drew Potts scored. 3 4
Pierce Radke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Ricky Dober flied out to cf (2-2 SBFBFF). 3 4

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th ERS KIN
Nick Fraginals to p for Eric Santaguida. 3 4
Justin Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 4
Misael Garcia grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 4
Kale Richardson doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 4
Tommy Regan singled to right field, advanced to third, RBI (0-2 SS); Kale Richardson scored. 3 5
Kenny Hirschfeld struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 5

Erskine - Top of 5th ERS KIN
Danny Villafane singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 5
Jack Luthren lined out to ss (2-1 BKB); Danny Villafane advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 3 5
Andrew Tabares struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 5
Carson Yates flied out to rf (0-1 S). 3 5

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th ERS KIN
Mason Meinke struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 5
Adrian Vidal popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 5
Jose Ruiz hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 3 5
Jose Ruiz stole second. 3 5
Logan Janney flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 3 5

Erskine - Top of 6th ERS KIN
Noah Hill walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 5
Drew Potts flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 5
Mason McManus popped up to ss (1-2 BSF). 3 5
Pierce Radke walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noah Hill advanced to second. 3 5
Ricky Dober struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFFFS). 3 5

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th ERS KIN
Justin Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Misael Garcia singled up the middle (1-2 KSB); Justin Smith advanced to second. 3 5
Ethan Wilford to p for Nick Fraginals. 3 5
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 3 5
Tommy Regan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 5
Kenny Hirschfeld doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Misael Garcia advanced to third; Justin Smith scored. 3 6
Misael Garcia out at third p to 3b, picked off. 3 6

Erskine - Top of 7th ERS KIN
Dylan Willis to p for Ben Hale. 3 6
Danny Villafane grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 6
Jack Luthren hit by pitch (2-2 FSBH). 3 6
Adrian Rolon pinch hit for Andrew Tabares. 3 6
Adrian Rolon flied out to rf (0-1 S). 3 6
Carson Yates walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jack Luthren advanced to second. 3 6



Noah Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th ERS KIN
Coleman Garner to p for Ethan Wilford. 3 6
Mason Meinke reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 3 6
Jacob Eargle pinch ran for Mason Meinke. 3 6
Adrian Vidal out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-1 S); Jacob Eargle advanced to second. 3 6
Jose Ruiz struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 6
Logan Janney fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 6

Erskine - Top of 8th ERS KIN
Jacob Eargle to rf. 3 6
Drew Potts walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 6
Mason McManus singled to left field (1-0 B); Drew Potts advanced to second. 3 6
Pierce Radke singled to third base (0-0); Mason McManus advanced to second; Drew Potts advanced to
third. 3 6
Ricky Dober singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Pierce Radke advanced to second; Mason McManus
scored; Drew Potts scored. 5 6
Colin Goldsmith to p for Dylan Willis. 5 6
Danny Villafane reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Ricky Dober advanced to second; Pierce Radke
advanced to third. 5 6
Jack Luthren hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 SBH); Danny Villafane advanced to second; Ricky Dober advanced to
third; Pierce Radke scored, unearned. 6 6
Jacob Platt pinch hit for Adrian Rolon. 6 6
Jacob Platt singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Jack Luthren advanced to second; Danny Villafane advanced to
third; Ricky Dober scored, unearned. 7 6
Carson Yates flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Danny Villafane scored, unearned. 8 6
Connor Haynes to p for Colin Goldsmith. 8 6
Noah Hill grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKK); Jacob Platt out on the play. 8 6

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 8th ERS KIN
Jared Guell to p for Coleman Garner. 8 6
Justin Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 8 6
Misael Garcia singled to left field (1-1 BK). 8 6
Kale Richardson homered, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Misael Garcia scored. 8 8
Tommy Regan reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 F). 8 8
Tommy Regan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 8
Kenny Hirschfeld singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KSB); Tommy Regan scored, unearned. 8 9
Jacob Eargle singled to left field (1-0 B); Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to second. 8 9
Larson McMaster to p for Jared Guell. 8 9
Adrian Vidal singled to left field (0-0); Jacob Eargle advanced to second; Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to
third. 8 9
Jose Ruiz singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Adrian Vidal advanced to second; Jacob Eargle scored,
unearned; Kenny Hirschfeld scored, unearned. 8 11
Logan Janney struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 8 11
Turner Stout pinch hit for Justin Smith. 8 11
Turner Stout struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 11

Erskine - Top of 9th ERS KIN
Jonathan Webster to p for Connor Haynes. 8 11
Jackson Medure to 3b for Misael Garcia. 8 11
Drew Potts doubled down the rf line (2-2 FSBB). 8 11
Mason McManus singled to center field (2-2 KBSB); Drew Potts advanced to third. 8 11
Pierce Radke struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 8 11
Ricky Dober fouled out to c (1-0 B). 8 11
Mason McManus stole second. 8 11
Danny Villafane walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 8 11
Jack Luthren walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Danny Villafane advanced to second; Mason McManus advanced to
third; Drew Potts scored. 9 11
Evan Rodriguez pinch ran for Jack Luthren. 9 11



Jacob Platt struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 9 11
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Bottom of 9th ERS KIN


